

simplecremationsbrisbane.com.au 07 3261 8222 | help@simplecremations.com.au

Unattended, Direct Cremation Pricing ~ GOLD AND SUNSHINE COASTS

The following pricing is for an unattended cremation taking place at the crematorium of our choice, with ashes made available for collection within one week of the cremation.

Professional Fee Crematorium delivery and cremation will occur between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm Monday to Friday, not including public holidays. All legal and administrative requirements and our professional support and availability.	1022.40
Transport and Mortuary Care We will transfer from the place of death into our care within a 75klm radius. Mortuary care and holding until the day and time of cremation	Included
Direct Use Coffin Basic transportation coffin only	195.00
Certified Death Certificate This is the final death certificate required for estate purposes. Certified copies available	56.00
Cremation Permit Government Medical Officer's Permission to Cremate required for all cremations in Qld not managed by the Coroner.	61.60
Cremation Fee Completed at a crematorium of our choice (fully disclosed). Other crematorium use may be an option to be discussed with the family. Adjustment of this fee may be necessary.	660.00
Total Including GST	1995.00

Additional Costs Not Included in the Above Basic Fee (if required or requested).

- 1. **After-Hours Transfer** if there is a requirement to transfer into our care outside of regular hours (8:00 am to 4:00 pm Mon to Fri excluding holidays), a transfer fee of \$550.00 will apply.
- 2. **Dressing** the above does not include extended mortuary care. Should there be a request to dress in clothes supplied by the family, a dressing fee of \$330.00 will apply.
- 3. **Viewing** the above does not include a time to view; however, as we are a funeral home, this option is available in our reflection room. Private viewing at a time before the cremation may be arranged by the family, and a viewing fee of \$330.00 per 60 minutes will apply.
- 4. **Note:** In cases where the loved one who has died is of a large stature requiring additional care, the above costs may need adjusting. If required, this will be discussed PRIOR to your confirmation of our care.

The above are standard fees that relate to most circumstances in direct cremations. As funeral directors, however, we understand that there are always unique situations and individual wishes. Because we are experienced funeral directors connected to an established Brisbane funeral company, we can arrange, prepare and manage any form of simple or complex cremation or burial.

If the above details don't quite fit your needs, don't hesitate to contact us to discuss bespoke arrangements.